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Frame(s) Name

Court of Honour
CofH Grégoire Teyssier
CofH Rob Leigh

Open Class Exhibits

Large Gold

142-149 Patrick Burns
14-18 Patrick Durbano
111-116 Mike Mather
22-29 Robert Elias
42-49 John Hall

82-87 Ken Snelson
135-138 Larry Davidson
Gold

61-70 Douglas Irwin
126-129 Dave Schurman
131-134 Michéle Cartier
31-38 Robert Parsons

88-90 Stuart Reddington

ORAPEX 2024 AWARDS / PRIX
NATIONAL-LEVEL PHILATELIC EXHIBITION / EXPOSITION PHILATELIQUE NIVEAU NATIONALE

Ottawa, Canada, May 4 mai - May 5 mai, 2024

https://orapex.ca/

Title of Exhibit

Canadian Government Official Postmarks, 1841 — 1939

The Western District of Upper Canada: the Development of Postal

Communications and Postal Markings, 1800-1850

The Nova Scotia Post: Early Mail and Markings

4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations
LONDON CANCELS Development during the Victoria
Period

Canadian Postal Rates and Fees: Early Elizabethan I
Era (1952-1966)

Canadian Postal Rates of the War Tax Era 1915 -
1926

The "Golden Age" of UK Postage Due Postcards
United Nations Aerogrammes 1952-1982

The Centennial Definitives of Canada, 1967 to 1974,
The Low Value Stamps and their Usages

The Supreme Court Revenue Stamps of Canada
Reichsland Elsass-Lothringen ou Quand I'Alsace -
Moselle etait Allemande, 1870-1919

Fancy Geometric Postmarks of London, England
1880 - 1909

Cape of Good Hope Triangles 1853-1864

Points

92

91

91

90

90

90

90

88

88
88

87

86

Special Award(s)

Large Gold Medal
Large Gold Medal

Grand Award, APO Best Show Theme, BNAPS Best
BNA, APS Award of Excellence (pre 1900), PHSC
Best Postal History (BNA)

Reserve Grand Award

AAPE Award of Excellence-Treatment

APS Award of Excellence (1940-80)

PSSC Specialization Award, BNAPS Best
Researched BNA, APS Award of Excellence (1900-
40)

PHS Best Postal History

CAS Best Airmail, Marcus White Best Multi-frame
Postal Stationery

Herbert L. McNaught Best Canadian Traditional,
John D. Arn "White Queen Award"

BNAPS Best BNA Two to Four-Frame

APS Research Award

RPSC Excellence - Material



3-9 Robert Stock
Large Vermeil

91-95 Jim Taylor
122-125 Ted

11-13 Rob Lunn
117-120 Juzar Noorbhai
107-110 Terry Hursh
Vermeil

19-20 Philip Visser
39-40 Gordon Smith
59-60 John Bryant
71-73 Paul Sarjeant
79-80 Dave Bartlet
97-99 Ross Elliot
103-106 Claude Lacasse
51-57 Alex Hadden

Large Silver

74-78 Duncan and Karen
Barber

One Frame Exhibits

Large Gold

30 Gary Steele

Gold

139 Neil Donen

10 J. Michael Powell

101 James Taylor

21 Jean Wang

Oxford County U.C./C.W. Postmarks

Earth Science

Newfoundland 1880-98 Issue by British American
Bank Note Co.

Alouette: Canada's Entry in the "Space Race"

The Wildlife Pictorial Aerogrammes of Kenya,
Uganda and Tanganyika (Tanzania) (KUT) 1957-1997
Art Deco Influence on European Philately

Owen Sound Fancy Cancels

The Postmarks of Port Hood

Two Postal Cruises to the British West Indies
Separation Anxiety: Early British Imperforate Stamps
His and Hers

Examples of Varieties, Errors, Oddities, Freaks and
Counterfeits (VEOFCs) of the Canadian Coil Stamp
Les femmes en art "leur influence sur le parcours de
|'exposante”

Canadian Scout and Guide Cancellations 1937 to
2015

Timbromanie: An Exhibitionist's Guide to Showing
Off a Stamp Collection

Canadian Dead Letter Office Reorganization
Handstamps

"Madame Joseph" Forged Postmarks and the 1935
Silver Jubilee Issue: a closer look

Great War Censorship of the Mails to and from the
Internment Camp at Fort Henry, Kingston

France 1934: Anti-Tuberculosis Stamp Campaign

A Call To Arms: Canadian Red Cross Blood Donor
Appeals in WWII

85

83
83

82
82

80

78

78

78

78

78

76

76

75

73

90

88

88

87

87

ATA Best Thematic or Topical 1st

AAPE Gold Award of Honor

AAPE Novice Award, ATA Best Thematic or Topical
2nd

RPSC Excellence - Treatment

AAPE Women Exhibitors Sterling Achievement
Award, ATA Best Thematic or Topical 3rd
AAPE Gold Award of Honor

AAPE Creativity Award

One Frame Grand

PHSC E.R. Toop Best Military Postal History, BNAPS
Best BNA One-Frame, Auxiliary Markings Soc.
Award of Merit

RPSC Excellence - Presentation

ATA One Frame Award



Large Vermeil

130 Robert Carswell
121 Ken Snelson

41 Blair Ashford
150 Clarence Stillions
1 Larry Davidson
96 John McEntyre
Vermeil

102 Duncan Barber
58 Larry Margetish
2 Les Selby

141 Sue Evelyn

50 Rick Baxter

81 Michael Peach
Silver

140 Robert Benoit
Silver-Bronze

100 Rob Clarke
Certificate

151 Hugh Schooley
Youth Exhibits

Gold

Y1 Eliane Rose

Y4 Michael Tenev

Large Vermeil

Y3 Laurent Constantineau

Y2 Lili Rivard

The Province of Canada: Stampless Covers and the
3d and 5 cent Beavers on Cover

Joseph Ady et Al. - Linking Unclaimed Dormant
Accounts etc. with their Owners?

More-to-Pay: Fees paid by Addressees to receive
their mail in Newfoundland 1840-1949

Washington, D.C.'s Earliest Duplex Postal Markings
The Canada Goose

The Two Bank Note Companies in Canada send First
Day Covers

Great Britain (Inland) Guaranteed Delivery Rates
1993 to 1998

The Story behind Canada's 50¢ Seashore Stamp
From First Flight to Disaster - Zeppelin Hindenburg
Medical Symbols

Rev. E.A. Butler
The Post Office and Postmarks: 1824 - Present Day
Rugby, Warwickshire, England

Old German States Philatelic Overview

Gilles Villeneuve - 1950-1982, Formula 1 Canadian
Autosport Legend and 50th Anniversary

Monarch Butterflies of the World

Les coeurs

Bulgarian Airmail from 1927 to 1946

Les Gratte-ciels
Mes personnages préférés

83

83

82

81

80

80

78

78

78

7

76

75

68

60

52

83

82

76
75

RPSC Novice Award

APS Award of Excellence (post 1980)

R.D. Mitchener Most Innovative & Interesting
Thematic

AAPE Jean Benninghoff Encouragement Award

AAPE Youth Grand Award, ATA Youth Award, Emma
Award - Youth Exhibiting (<10)

OPS Youth Grand Award, Emma Award - Youth
Exhibiting (19-21)



