

ORAPEX 2024 AWARDS / PRIX

NATIONAL-LEVEL PHILATELIC EXHIBITION / EXPOSITION PHILATÉLIQUE NIVEAU NATIONALE Ottawa, Canada, May 4 mai - May 5 mai, 2024

https://orapex.ca/

Frame(s)	Name	Title of Exhibit	Points	Special Award(s)			
Court of Honour							
CofH	Grégoire Teyssier	Canadian Government Official Postmarks, 1841 – 1939		Large Gold Medal			
CofH	Rob Leigh	The Western District of Upper Canada: the Development	t of Postal	Large Gold Medal			
		Communications and Postal Markings, 1800-1850					
Open Class Exhibits							
Large Gold							
142-149	Patrick Burns	The Nova Scotia Post: Early Mail and Markings	92	Grand Award, APO Best Show Theme, BNAPS Best			
				BNA, APS Award of Excellence (pre 1900), PHSC			
				Best Postal History (BNA)			
14-18	Patrick Durbano	4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations	91	Reserve Grand Award			
111-116	Mike Mather	LONDON CANCELS Development during the Victoria	91	AAPE Award of Excellence-Treatment			
		Period					
22-29	Robert Elias	Canadian Postal Rates and Fees: Early Elizabethan II	90	APS Award of Excellence (1940-80)			
		Era (1952-1966)					
42-49	John Hall	Canadian Postal Rates of the War Tax Era 1915 -	90	PSSC Specialization Award, BNAPS Best			
		1926		Researched BNA, APS Award of Excellence (1900-			
				40)			
82-87	Ken Snelson	The "Golden Age" of UK Postage Due Postcards	90	PHS Best Postal History			
135-138	Larry Davidson	United Nations Aerogrammes 1952–1982	90	CAS Best Airmail, Marcus White Best Multi-frame			
				Postal Stationery			
<u>Gold</u>							
61-70	Douglas Irwin	The Centennial Definitives of Canada, 1967 to 1974,	88	Herbert L. McNaught Best Canadian Traditional,			
		The Low Value Stamps and their Usages		John D. Arn "White Queen Award"			
126-129	Dave Schurman	The Supreme Court Revenue Stamps of Canada	88	BNAPS Best BNA Two to Four-Frame			
131-134	Michèle Cartier	Reichsland Elsass-Lothringen ou Quand l'Alsace - Moselle etait Allemande, 1870-1919	88	APS Research Award			
31-38	Robert Parsons	Fancy Geometric Postmarks of London, England	87				
31-30	HUDEIL FAISUIIS	1880 - 1909	01				
88-90	Stuart Reddington	Cape of Good Hope Triangles 1853-1864	86	RPSC Excellence - Material			

3-9	Robert Stock	Oxford County U.C./C.W. Postmarks	85				
Large Vermeil							
91-95	Jim Taylor	Earth Science	83	ATA Best Thematic or Topical 1st			
122-125	Ted	Newfoundland 1880-98 Issue by British American Bank Note Co.	83				
11-13	Rob Lunn	Alouette: Canada's Entry in the "Space Race"	82	AAPE Gold Award of Honor			
117-120	Juzar Noorbhai	The Wildlife Pictorial Aerogrammes of Kenya, Uganda and Tanganyika (Tanzania) (KUT) 1957-1997	82				
107-110	Terry Hursh	Art Deco Influence on European Philately	80	AAPE Novice Award, ATA Best Thematic or Topical 2nd			
<u>Vermeil</u>							
19-20	Philip Visser	Owen Sound Fancy Cancels	78				
39-40	Gordon Smith	The Postmarks of Port Hood	78	RPSC Excellence - Treatment			
59-60	John Bryant	Two Postal Cruises to the British West Indies	78				
71-73	Paul Sarjeant	Separation Anxiety: Early British Imperforate Stamps	78				
79-80	Dave Bartlet	His and Hers	78				
97-99	Ross Elliot	Examples of Varieties, Errors, Oddities, Freaks and Counterfeits (VEOFCs) of the Canadian Coil Stamp	76				
103-106	Claude Lacasse	Les femmes en art "leur influence sur le parcours de l'exposante"	76	AAPE Women Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Award, ATA Best Thematic or Topical 3rd			
51-57	Alex Hadden	Canadian Scout and Guide Cancellations 1937 to 2015	75	AAPE Gold Award of Honor			
Large Silve	<u>r</u>						
74-78	Duncan and Karen	Timbromanie: An Exhibitionist's Guide to Showing	73	AAPE Creativity Award			
	Barber	Off a Stamp Collection					
One Frame Exhibits							
<u>Large Gold</u>							
30	Gary Steele	Canadian Dead Letter Office Reorganization Handstamps	90	One Frame Grand			
<u>Gold</u>							
139	Neil Donen	"Madame Joseph" Forged Postmarks and the 1935 Silver Jubilee Issue: a closer look	88				
10	J. Michael Powell	Great War Censorship of the Mails to and from the Internment Camp at Fort Henry, Kingston	88	PHSC E.R. Toop Best Military Postal History, BNAPS Best BNA One-Frame, Auxiliary Markings Soc. Award of Merit			
101	James Taylor	France 1934: Anti-Tuberculosis Stamp Campaign	87	RPSC Excellence - Presentation			
21	Jean Wang	A Call To Arms: Canadian Red Cross Blood Donor Appeals in WWII	87	ATA One Frame Award			

Large Vern	<u>neil</u>							
130	Robert Carswell	The Province of Canada: Stampless Covers and the	83					
		3d and 5 cent Beavers on Cover						
121	Ken Snelson	Joseph Ady et Al Linking Unclaimed Dormant	83					
		Accounts etc. with their Owners?						
41	Blair Ashford	More-to-Pay: Fees paid by Addressees to receive	82	RPSC Novice Award				
		their mail in Newfoundland 1840-1949						
150	Clarence Stillions	Washington, D.C.'s Earliest Duplex Postal Markings	81					
1	Larry Davidson	The Canada Goose	80					
96	John McEntyre	The Two Bank Note Companies in Canada send First	80					
		Day Covers						
<u>Vermeil</u>								
102	Duncan Barber	Great Britain (Inland) Guaranteed Delivery Rates	78	APS Award of Excellence (post 1980)				
		1993 to 1998						
58	Larry Margetish	The Story behind Canada's 50¢ Seashore Stamp	78					
2	Les Selby	From First Flight to Disaster - Zeppelin Hindenburg	78					
141	Sue Evelyn	Medical Symbols	77	R.D. Mitchener Most Innovative & Interesting				
				Thematic				
50	Rick Baxter	Rev. E.A. Butler	76					
81	Michael Peach	The Post Office and Postmarks: 1824 - Present Day	75					
		Rugby, Warwickshire, England						
<u>Silver</u>								
140	Robert Benoit	Old German States Philatelic Overview	68	AAPE Jean Benninghoff Encouragement Award				
Silver-Bron	<u>nze</u>							
100	Rob Clarke	Gilles Villeneuve - 1950-1982, Formula 1 Canadian	60					
		Autosport Legend and 50th Anniversary						
Certificate								
151	Hugh Schooley	Monarch Butterflies of the World	52					
Youth Exhibits								
Gold								
<u>uoiu</u> Y1	Eliane Rose	Les coeurs	83	AAPE Youth Grand Award, ATA Youth Award, Emma				
	Eliane Hose	Les cocurs	00	Award - Youth Exhibiting (<10)				
Y4	Michael Tenev	Bulgarian Airmail from 1927 to 1946	82	OPS Youth Grand Award, Emma Award - Youth				
17	Whorlack fellev	Bulgarian Airmail from 1927 to 1940	02	Exhibiting (19-21)				
Large Vermeil								
<u>Lai ye vermen</u>								
Y3	Laurent Constantineau	Les Gratte-ciels	76					
Y2	Lili Rivard	Mes personnages préférés	75					